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           This Week’s News    

There was a surprise waiting in the woods for our For-
est School pupils this week. The ground was a carpet of 
bluebells. The children found a friendly shield bug and 
learnt how to lash branches together using twine to 

make frames. These frames were used (above right) to 
highlight an area of the wood the children wanted to 
photograph. 

Football Talent 

During the Easter break, Caleb and 
Hugo (Puffins) were selected to 
play for their football academy  
team in the Mare Nostrum Cup in 
Barcelona. 

They played brilliantly and only just 
lost their last match on penalties. 
Well done to you both! 

     This Week’s Awards       
Writer of the Week       
           Harriet (Hawks) 

Mathematician of the Week  
       Jayne (Eagles) 

Reader of the Week 
          Sam (Robins) 

Citizen of the Week 
Aila (Hawks) nominated by Indy who 
says the class would not be the same 
without her. She helps everyone! 

Friday 

April 22nd 2022 

Birthdays 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Happy Birthday to …                              

 

Uswah (Hawks) April 23rd                                                   
Natalia (Jays) April 23rd                                         

  

Dates for your Diary 

Friday 29th April International Dance Day        

Monday 2nd May Bank holiday Monday—school 

closed                                                                        

Tuesday 3rd May Y3/Y4 Cathedral visit, Jays par-

ent workshop phonics and reading 2:45 pm 

Wednesday 4th May Wrens parent workshop 

phonics and reading 2:45 pm                                                                       

Monday 9th May Year 6 SATs week                        

Friday 13th May Parent Celebration Assembly 

Monday 16th May Y2 SATs begin                                

Friday 20th May Y6 swimming—Dover                  

Wednesday 25th May Y5 Taster Day—St Anselm’s, 

Lion King production  6:00pm                                                                                     

Thursday 26th May Lion King production  6:00 pm            

Friday 27th May Platinum Jubilee Celebration, Y6 

Swimming—Dover, end of term 

Half term begins on Monday 30th May. Children 

return to school on Wednesday 8th June 

Wednesday 8th June Children return to school, Y5 

Secondary Admissions Meeting 2:45 pm             

Monday 13th June School photos                    

Wednesday 15th June Jays and Wrens to Reculver 

Coastal Classroom 


